

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Writ Petition No.6040 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	03.03.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> Notice before admission, returnable in three (3) weeks. Heard learned counsel for petitioner and learned counsel appearing for respondents. On perusal of the material on record, it goes to show that a complaint has been registered in the Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) of the 2nd respondent institute against the petitioner/ Arpita Singh, Student PGP-1, Roll No.2510014, 2025-2027 batch. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is a student of PGP-1 in 2nd respondent institute and she has been suspended from the academic programme and barred from entering the Institute Campus for a period of two weeks from 20.02.2026 to 05.03.2026, and the suspension period has almost completed. He submits that apart from that the petitioner has been suspended from the hostel for a total period of six months, however, during the rest of period of suspension from the hostel (the duration excluding the suspension period from 20.2.2026 to 05.03.2026), the petitioner is permitted to attend and have access to all academic activities.	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Learned counsel for the petitioner further orally submits that petitioner is originally a resident of Himachal Pradesh and because of her studies in the 2nd respondent institute, she came from Himachal Pradesh, and it is very difficult to the student to pursue her education by residing outside the hostel. In view of the aforesaid facts and circumstances of the case, clause 'C' of the order dated 17.02.2026 insofar as suspending the petitioner from hostel, shall stand suspended for a period of six (06) weeks. Post after three (3) weeks. <u>SRK, J</u> sj	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE